

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 22-631, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

2022 Operating Budgets for the Humboldt County Fair (Supervisor Rex Bohn)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the 2022 operating budget for the Humboldt County Fair;
- 2. Authorize the Chair and the Clerk of the Board to sign the approved budget; and
- 3. Return a fully executed copy of the budget to the Humboldt County Fair Association.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

Each year the Humboldt County Fair Association Board passes an operating budget and submits the approved budget to the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors for approval and signature by the Board Chair and Clerk of the Board. The Humboldt County Fair Association Board approved their 2022 Operating Budget on May 2, 2022 and is now requesting the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors' approval.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Humboldt County Fair Board

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

File #: 22-631, Version: 1

ATTACHMENTS:

A. 2022 Humboldt County Fair Operating Budget

B. Humboldt County Fair Association Agenda and Minutes from May 2, 2022

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A